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Dear Parents/Carers 
 
Friends in Common – Easter Egg Raffle Draw 

A huge thankyou to everyone who donated an Easter Egg, bought a raffle ticket and helped sell them 

throughout the week. We have raised £270 which is a fantastic amount of money that will be used to 

improve our school.  

Cook – Swimming 

The Yr 5s in Cook Class will carry on with their swimming next half term for 2 weeks. Swimming is on 

Monday afternoons. Don’t forget your towels and swimwear. Bronte class will then commence swimming on 

Monday 15th May until the end of the year. 

Easter Holidays 

We have reached the end of another busy term! I hope you have a wonderful Easter break with your 

families. We look forward to seeing you all on Monday 17th April. 

Dates for your Diary 

 

Friday 31st March 2023 School Closes for Easter 

Monday 17th April 2023 School Opens 

Monday 24th – 26th April 2023 Year 4 Residential Kingswood 

Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 4th May 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday - Coronation 

Monday 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs Week 

Friday 26th May 2023  School Closes, Spring Bank 

Monday 5th June 2023  School Opens 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 Year 2 Visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 21st June 2023 Year 1 visit to Fairburn Ings 

Wednesday 28th – Friday 30th June 2023 London Trip 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 Yr 6 play (2.30pm) 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 play (5.30pm) 

Thursday 20th July 2023 Year 6 leavers Disco 6pm-8pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 School closes 

Monday 24th July 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Inset Day 

Monday 4th September 2023 Inset Day 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Inset Day 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 School Opens 
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Our Attendance Target 96.5%   

Congratulations to Cook class for achieving the highest attendance figures this week.   

Reception & Key Stage 1   Key Stage 2   

  Attendance    Attendance  

Hargreaves 1 (Reception)  90.91% Tomlinson Class (Y3)  91.97% 

Hargreaves 2 (Reception) 100.00% Brownlee Class (Y3/4)  96.67% 

Hepworth Class (Y1)  93.06% Adams Class (Y4)  96.33% 

Waterton Class (Y1/2)   90.28% Bronte Class (Y5)  98.77% 

Sharman Class (Y2)  99.00% Cook Class (Y5/6)  86.00% 

 Hockney Class (Y6)  89.05% 

 

School attendance for the week is 94.58% which is below our attendance target.  

Please report any absences by leaving a message with a detailed reason for absence (we cannot accept 
“unwell” or “feeling poorly”) on 01924 890576 (option 1) before 9am or alternatively email 
NCPAattendance@watertonacademytrust.org 

Yours sincerely, 

 
A Riby – Head of School 
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